

Scripps Howard Fund partners with Institute for Nonprofit News to offer paid internships

Dec. 1, 2023

CINCINNATI – College students, including 2024 college graduates, can now apply for paid internships at eight nonprofit newsrooms across the country.

The Scripps Howard Fund created the internship program in 2023, aimed at giving students high-quality, hands-on experience covering stories in rural communities. The Fund is partnering with the Institute for Nonprofit News (INN), which supports more than 425 news organizations, including the 77-member Rural News Network covering rural America.

Aspiring journalists interested in the internship program can apply <u>here</u>. Applications close Thursday, Feb. 1, 2024

There will be four 10-week internships and four 20-week internships. The selected news organizations will host and hire the interns.

The nonprofit newsrooms selected for the 20-week internships are:

- Carolina Public Press
- ICT
- The Daily Yonder
- Wisconsin Watch

The nonprofit newsrooms selected for the 10-week internships are:

- KOSU
- South Dakota News Watch
- Lower Cape TV
- Oklahoma Watch

Once selected, an intern can apply to the Fund for a grant to help with housing, relocation and other expenses to support their ability to accept an internship. Grant applications will open in the spring.

Learn more about the Fund's internship program here.

Media contact: Molly Miossi, The E.W. Scripps Company, 513-977-3713, molly.miossi@scripps.com

About the Scripps Howard Fund

The Scripps Howard Fund, a public charity established by The E.W. Scripps Company (NASDAQ: SSP), is dedicated to creating informed and engaged communities through journalism education, childhood literacy and local causes. At the crossroads of the classroom and the newsroom, the Fund is a leader in supporting journalism through scholarships, internships, minority recruitment and development and First Amendment causes. The Scripps Howard Awards stand as one of the industry's top honors for outstanding journalism. The Fund's annual "If You Give a Child a Book ..." childhood literacy campaign has distributed thousands of new books to children in need across the nation. The Fund partners with Scripps brands to create awareness of local issues and support organizations that build thriving communities. The Scripps Howard Fund administers funding for the Scripps Howard Foundation, a private foundation established in 1962 to advance charitable causes important to The E.W. Scripps Company and the Scripps and Howard families.